
Chairman,
Ministry Procurement Committee,
Ministry of Public Security,
14th Floor, “Suhurupaya”,,
Sri Subhuthipura Road,
Battaramulla.

01. Chairman, Ministry Procurement Committee, Ministry of Public Security, 14th Floor, “Suhurupaya”, Sri 
Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla invites sealed bids from eligible and quali�ed bidders to supply following 
goods.

Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka
Ministry of Public Security

Special Task Force
(Sri Lanka Police)

S/No Procurement No

1 PS/03/PB/PR/08/12/2023 6000 12,000.00 720,000.00

Description of Goods Quantity Bid Form
Fees Rs.

Value of the
Bid Security Rs.

Pairs of Sport Shoes 

Purchase of Pairs of Sport Shoes to the
Special Task Force of Sri Lanka Police

PS/03/PB/PR/08/12/2023

02.    Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding Procedure. 

03. Eligible bidders interested in this regard may obtain further details from Chief Accountant, 14th Floor, 
“Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla, and can inspect the bid documents free of charge from 
23.06.2023 to 25.07.2023 between 9.00 am to 3.00 pm on weekdays excluding public and bank holidays at 
Finance Division, Ministry of Public Security, 14th Floor, “Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla or 
through our o�cial website (www.pubsec.gov.lk). 

04.  All bidders who meet the eligibility requirements must have the legal right to supply the relevant goods. The 
bidder must have registered his organization as a business, and if the value of the bid submitted by you is 
more than Rs. 5 million, it should be registered under the Public Contract Act No. 3 of 1987. Failure to submit 
this registration certi�cate with the bid will be grounds for rejection of the bid. The name of the bidder should 
not appear in the government's blacklist. Additional details in this regard are provided in the Bidding 
Documents.

05.   A set of bid documents prepared in English can be obtained by the interested bidders by submitting a written 
application to the following address and paying a non refundable fee of Twelve Thousand Rupees 
(Rs.12,000.00)  in cash from 23.06.2023 to 25.07.2023 on government working days from 9.00 am to 3.00 pm. 
Only one bid form will be issued per bid per organization.  

06. Bids should be sent in duplicate and can be deposited in the tender box kept at the Finance Division of 
Ministry of Public Security, 14th Floor, “Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla on or before 2.00 
pm on 26.07.2023 or at the time of bid opening or can be sent via registered post to reach before the above 
deadline. The bid number should be clearly marked on the top left corner of the envelope. Bids received late 
will be rejected. And the relevant bids will be opened on 26.07.2023 at 2.00 pm at the Ministry of Public 
Security Auditorium, 14th Floor, “Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhutipura Road, Battaramulla in the presence of the 
bidders or their representatives who wish to be present in person. The representatives of the participating 
bidders must bring a written consent of the bidder to open the bids. Any representative who fails to present 
the written consent of the bidder shall not be present at the opening of bids.

07. The validity period of bids submitted shall be from 26.07.2023 to 25.10.2023 (At least 91 days from the date 
of bid opening.)

08. All bids must be accompanied by a bid guarantee of Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Rupees (Rs. 720,000.00) 
and the bond submitted must be under the following conditions.

  i.  As a �nancial company, it should be a guarantee obtained from a registered institution of the Central  
   Bank.

  ii. The bid guarantee form shall be in the form contained in Part IV of the set of bid forms.

  iii. bid guarantee  should be in the name of Secretary, Ministry of Public Security.

  iv. The validity period of bid guarantee shall be from 26.07.2023 to 22.11.2023 (119 days from bid   
   opening date)

09. Pre Bid Meeting will be held on 12.07.2023 at 2.00 pm at the Auditorium, Ministry of Public Security, 14th 
Floor, “Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka.

10.   The procurement committee can make the necessary amendments related to the monetary regulations and 
treasury instruction circulars that change from time to time during each procurement process, and the 
decision of the ministry procurement committee should be considered as the �nal decision. 

11.    Special Attention of the Bidders

 In order to avoid delays in the issuance of bid documents, please send information about the required bid 
documents to caminlo�nance@gmail.com or fax number 0112887916 and give prior notice before arrival.

12.    Further inquiries in this regard can be made through the following address or telephone numbers. 

  Address             Telephone No

  Chief Accountant,   Direct :- 011- 2887697

  14th Floor, “Suhurupaya”,   General. :- 011- 2886067

  Sri Subhuthipura Road,   Fax No. :- 011- 2887784/2887916

   Battaramulla.    

Invitation for Bids (IFB)


